

NOTICE TO THE PUBLIC

Town of West Point Historical Society / Commission and Town Board

Tuesday, December 6, 2022 at 6:30pm

Public notice is posted at the three regular posting places, that a majority of West Point Area Historical Society & Commission and Town Board members will be gathering for a social get together at 6:30 p.m. at the West Point Town Hall, N2114 Rausch Road, Lodi, WI 53555. There will be no business conducted by the Board and the Commission. The Historical Society will consider the agenda set forth below.

- 1. Call to Order
- 2. Chose charities we might contibute: Blessings in A Backpack, 6:8, Reachout Lodi, Food Pantry Sauk or any others.
- 3. Consider Programs for 2023. Meeting with Wisconsin authors.
- 4. Discuss choices for Committee Heads.
- 5. Adjourn

Mary Ann Johnson, President West Point Area Historical Society

Taffy Buchanan Town Clerk

Dated this 30th day of November, 2022